
CA 5 December Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

79
3015

17931
18639
3801

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2020 to December 2021 (6 months) Results

CA 5

December (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
681
5292
2466
3947

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
681
5292
2466
3947

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
250
1985
2378
-45

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
138
2017
2194
55

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
267
2286
1948
684

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

20
655
6288
6520
694

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

589
432
194

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

514
522
22

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

659
672
12

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

269
224
58

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

376
372
28

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

478
569
-74

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

624
513
143

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
558
601
30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51

4067
3905
413

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
209
386
462
197

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
209
386
462
197

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
2
18
24

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
493
39

2400
-1519

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
533
41

2418
-1495

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
78
28
49
59

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
439
784
1790
-484

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
291
818
730
436

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
53
126
-11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
854
1683
2695

0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
17
46
-29

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
157
127
74

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
174
173
45

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




