MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 December Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2020 to December 2021 (6 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	79
Charter Members	3015
New Members	17931
Drops	18639
Net Growth	3801

December (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 681 5292 2466 3947
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 681 5292 2466 3947

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	10
		Charter Members	250
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1985
		Drops	2378
		Net Growth	-45
355		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	138
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2017
		Drops	2194
		Net Growth	55
356		New Clubs	6
		Charter Members	267
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2286
		Drops	1948
		Net Growth	684
Total		New Clubs	20
		Charter Members	655
		New Members	6288
		Drops	6520
		Net Growth	694

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 589 432 194
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 514 522 22
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 659 672 12
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 269 224 58
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 376 372 28
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 478 569 -74
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 624 513 143
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 558 601 30
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 51 4067 3905 413

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 209 386 462 197
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 209 386 462 197

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	40
	Undistricted	New Members	2
		Drops	18
		Net Growth	24
Chin		New Clubs	6
a		Charter Members	493
Cou	China	New Members	39
n		Drops	2400
		Net Growth	-1519
Total		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	533
		New Members	41
		Drops	2418
		Net Growth	-1495

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs Charter Members	1 78
	Undistricted	New Members	28
		Drops	49
		Net Growth	59
301		New Clubs	15
		Charter Members	439
	Philippines	New Members	784
		Drops	1790
		Net Growth	-484
308		New Clubs	9
		Charter Members	291
	Brunei	New Members	818
	Malaysia	Drops	730
	Singapore	Net Growth	436
204		New Clubs	0
	. .	Charter Members	46
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	53
	Guam Marshall Islands	Drops	126
		Net Growth	-11
Total		New Clubs	25
		Charter Members	854
		New Members	1683
		Drops	2695
		Net Growth	0

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	17
		Drops	46
		Net Growth	-29
303		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
	Hong Kong	New Members	157
	China	Drops	127
	Масао	Net Growth	74
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
		New Members	174
		Drops	173
		Net Growth	45